PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen C. Jacobsen	02/03/1998
Joseph Anthony Jacobs	02/03/1998
Fraser M. Smith	02/03/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sarcos, Inc.
Street Address:	360 Wakara Way
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5941914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-566-6633
Email: sisneros@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: Thorpe North & Western LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1219

Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84091-1219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00729-T2869

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vaughn W. North

Total Attachments: 5 source=T2869#page1.tif source=T2869#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020056 FRAME: 0888

500389945

source=T2869#page3.tif source=T2869#page4.tif source=T2869#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020056 FRAME: 0889

Name of Person Signing

•	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings \bigcirc \bigcirc \checkmark	SONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: f	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): STEPHEN C. JACOBSEN . JOSEPH ANTHONY JACOBS: FRASER M. SMITH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 私 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SARCOS, INC. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 360 Wakara Way
○ □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
Other	City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84108
Execution Date: February 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/956,207	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🖸 Yest 🗵 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Calvin E. Thorpe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address: Thorpe, North & Western	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9035 South 700 East Suite 200	8. Deposit account number: 20-0100 (Deficiencies only)
City: Sandy State: Utah ZIP: 84070	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
the original document	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Signature

Date

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. T2503CIP

Calvin E. Thorpe THORPE, NORTH & WESTERN L.L.P. 9035 South 700 East, Suite 200 Sandy, Utah 84070

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen C. Jacobsen, Joseph Anthony Jacobs & Fraser M. Smith, are residents of Utah, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in AN ARTICULATED, STACKED-PLATE ARTIFICIAL BODY PART, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 10/22/97 and received Serial Number 08/956,207 (we hereby authorize the attorneys of Thorpe, North & Western, L.L.P. to insert said serial number and filing date when known); and

WHEREAS, SARCOS, INC., a Utah corporation, having a place of business at 360 Wakara Way, Salt Lake City, UT 84108, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said Stephen C. Jacobsen, Joseph Anthony Jacobs & Fraser M. Smith, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said SARCOS, INC. the full and exclusive right to the said invention and in and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations, substitutes and reissues of said application and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and

PATENT REEL: 020056 FRAME: 0891 foreign countries that may issue or be granted on said invention.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said SARCOS, INC. as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

	Executed	this	3rd	day .	of	February ,	199 7 ,	at
Sa1t	Lake City,	Utah						

Stephen C. Jacobsen

STATE	OF	U	Jtah)	
					:	SS
County	r of	=	Salt	Lake)	

Before me personally appeared said Stephen C. Jacobsen and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\frac{3rd}{day}$ of $\frac{8}{199\%}$.

	Notary Public JANN KNIGHT 9035 South 700 East #200 Sandy, Utah 84070 My Commission Expiros May 20, 1999 State of Utah
--	---

My commission expires:

5-20-99

Notary Public

Residing at:

Utak

Executed this	<u>3rd</u> day	of	February		8 199/);	at
	Jo		Anthony Jaco		udo	
STATE OF Utah County of Salt Lake) : ss)					
Before me personall	y appear	ed sa	id Joseph Ar	nthony	Jacobs a	and
acknowledged the foregoi	ng instr	ument	to be his	Eree ac	t and d	eed
this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>Febr</u>		_, 19	97. Publiq	>		
My commission expires:	Re	esidin	g/at:	\bigcirc . \angle	1	
5-20-99		X	budy,	Uta	U	······································

Executed this	3rd day of February , 1997, at
	Fraser M. Smith
STATE OF Utah)
County of Salt Lake	: ss)
Before me personal	ly appeared said Fraser M. Smith and
acknowledged the forego	oing instrument to be his free act and deed
this 3rd day of	February , 1997.
	Tan L
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	Residing at:
5-20-99	Sender Utak

RECORDED: 11/02/2007